XC77
79
• ATEX II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb, II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db certification
• Suitable for ATEX zones 1, 2, 21 and 22
• Compact & robust construction with axial/radial cable outlet
• Ø 14 mm hollow shaft
• Resolution up to 10000 PPR
 XC77

Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
80
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS / POWER SUPPLY
N2 = NPN o.c., +10Vdc÷ +30Vdc
Y2 = Push Pull, +10Vdc÷ +30Vdc
L1 = Line Driver (RS422), +5Vdc ±5%
H4 = PP/LD universal circuit, +5Vdc÷ +30Vdc
L2 = Line Driver (RS422), +10V÷ +30V
b RESOLUTION (PPR)
See electrical specifications
c OUTPUT SIGNALS / CONNECTION
ZCU = AB0 /AB0, cable output
d SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
e PROTECTION
P = IP65
f OPERATING TEMPERATURE
X = -20°C +40°C (-4°F +104°F)
g CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
h CABLE LENGTH
L030 = cable output 3 m
L050 = cable output 5 m
L070 = cable output 7 m
Lxx0 = cable output x m (max. length 10 m)
i CUSTOM VERSION
XC77 with LKM-1758 shaft extension
XC77
XC77 - XX
a
- XXXXX
b
- XXX
c
- XX
d
- X
e
X
f
- X
g
XXXX
h
/Sxxx
i
Document release Date Description
1.0 November 2023 New order code